
200 E. Wells Street
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202City of Milwaukee

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 0240042

Status:Type: Resolution-Immediate
Adoption

Passed

File created: In control:5/21/2024 COMMON COUNCIL

On agenda: Final action: 5/21/2024

Effective date:

Title: Resolution approving a modification to language in the active lease agreement between Port
Milwaukee and the U.S. Navy for a parcel located at 2401 S. Lincoln Memorial Drive

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENTS, LEASES, PORT OF MILWAUKEE

Attachments: 1. Resolution -  US Navy Lease Amendment.pdf, 2. Cover Letter - US Navy Lease Amendment.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer. Tally

ADOPTEDCOMMON COUNCIL5/21/2024 0 Pass 12:0

SIGNEDMAYOR5/24/2024 0

IMMEDIATE ADOPTION

240042

ORIGINAL

181029

CHAIR

Resolution approving a modification to language in the active lease agreement between Port
Milwaukee and the U.S. Navy for a parcel located at 2401 S. Lincoln Memorial Drive

This resolution would authorize changes to language in the current lease agreement between Port
Milwaukee and the U.S. Navy intended to clarify rights and responsibilities of both parties upon
expiration or termination of the agreement.

Whereas, the Milwaukee Common Council previously adopted file 181029 which approved a lease
Agreement with the U.S. Navy for a parcel of 5.9 acres located at 2401 S. Lincoln Memorial Drive,
and

Whereas, the original lease agreement, executed May 18, 1952, includes language pertaining to
lease expiration and termination that could be interpreted in multiple ways, and

Whereas, the U.S. Navy requested modification to the agreement to clarify rights and responsibilities
upon expiration or termination of the agreement, and

City of Milwaukee Printed on 6/30/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 240042, Version: 0

Whereas, The Board of Harbor Commissioners acted by unanimous vote to approve the language
modification, now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that said Common Council hereby
ratifies and approves the modification to language in the active lease agreement between Port
Milwaukee and the U.S. Navy for a parcel located at 2401 S. Lincoln Memorial Drive, and, be it

Further Resolved, That the designated officers of said government and of said Board of Harbor
Commissioners are hereby authorized and directed to execute an agreement to carry out this
purpose as prepared by the City Attorney's Office.

Jackie Q. Carter
Port Milwaukee
5/1/2024

City of Milwaukee Printed on 6/30/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

